TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dyna Technology, Inc.		05/18/2013	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winco, Inc.
Street Address:	225 South Cordova Avenue
City:	Le Center
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56057
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2007679	ADVANCE POWER
Registration Number:	3295002	BIG DOG
Registration Number:	3264160	BIG DOG
Registration Number:	1254333	DYNA
Registration Number:	0344952	HOME POWER
Registration Number:	0883690	POWR-PAK
Registration Number:	3488104	REDI POWER
Registration Number:	3358078	SOUND-PAK
Registration Number:	3358077	WEATHR-PAK
Registration Number:	0668938	WINCHARGER
Registration Number:	0671116	WINCO
Registration Number:	1018382	WINCO
Registration Number:	2540310	WINPOWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0473

900257110

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6127666886

Email: tmmpls@FaegreBD.com
Correspondent Name: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	479418.338003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianna L. Gould, Paralegal
Signature:	/dlg/
Date:	06/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0474

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Dyna Technology, Inc., a Corporation under the laws of Utah, with a principal address of 225 South Cordova Avenue, Le Center, MN 56057 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth on the accompanying Schedule A (the "Mark(s)");

WHEREAS, Winco, Inc., a Corporation under the laws of Minnesota, with a principal address of 225 South Cordova Avenue, Le Center, Minnesota 56057, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark(s) and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark(s) is used and which is symbolized by the Mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), including any applications to register the Mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), all common law rights related to the Mark(s), all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

	Dyna reentotogy, nie.
Date: <u>5/18/2013</u>	By A
•	Name: Ralph Call
	Title: President ICEO

Dana Technology Inc

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Class	Country	Reg No	Reg Date
ADVANCE POWER	007	United States Of America	2,007,679	10/15/1996
BIG DOG	007	United States Of America	3,295,002	9/18/2007
BIG DOG and Design	007	United States Of America	3,264,160	7/17/2007
80G				
DYNA	007	United States Of America	1,254,333	10/18/1983
HOME POWER	007	United States Of America	344,952	4/13/1937
POWR-PAK	007	United States Of America	883,690	1/6/1970
REDI POWER	007	United States Of America	3,488,104	8/19/2008
SOUND-PAK	007	United States Of America	3,358,078	12/18/2007
WEATHR-PAK	007	United States Of America	3,358,077	12/18/2007
WINCHARGER	007; 009	United States Of America	668,938	10/28/1958
WINCO	009	United States Of America	671,116	12/16/1958
WINCO (Stylized) **Minco** **Tinco** **Ti	007; 009	United States Of America	1,018,382	8/19/1975
WINPOWER	007	United States Of America	2,540,310	2/19/2002

RECORDED: 06/05/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0476